SOLUXTEC USER GUIDE 2023_Version 2/a_ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
USER GUIDE
SOLUXTEC SOLAR
PRODUCTS
2
SOLUXTEC USER GUIDE 2023_Version 2/a_ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
1. INTRODUCTION      3
2. BASIC SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS   3

For more details about mechanical or electrical module behaviour, please refer to dedicated
data sheet.
Serial number codification:
S T U V WW XX YYY ZZZZ, where:
- S =  D for DAS MODUL
P for POWERSLATE
- T = F for foil module 108 cells
G for glass glass module 108 cells
H for foil Module 90 cells
I for glass glass module 90 cells
J for foil module Anti-glare 108 cells
- U = I Perc Half cut mono M10
N Half cut mono Topcon M10
- V =  1 for production in Foehren
Robert Schumann 4, 54343 (DE)
2 for production in Bitburg
Werner von siemens 25, 54634 (DE)
- W = month of production
- X = year of production
- Y =  Production order number
- Z = Module number from above Production
                Order number.
6
SOLUXTEC USER GUIDE 2023_Version 2/a_ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
6 INSTALLATIONS ON SITE
SOLUXTEC pv modules installation need to respect the following guidelines on site.
MODULE DESIGN PRESENTATION
a) DAS MODUL MONO XSC (DMMXSC)
Mono perc M10 half cut (all values are given in mm)
Frame section (double section):
                    : 4 grounding holes
Maximum load test: + 5400 Pa // - 2400 Pa
1133
172
2
35
 : 4 mounting holes
306
78
7
SOLUXTEC USER GUIDE 2023_Version 2/a_ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
b) DAS MODUL MONO XSC Ni (DMMXSCNi)
Mono ntype M10 half cut TOPCON (all values are given in mm)
Frame section:
                    : 4 grounding holes
Maximum load test: + 5400 Pa // - 2400 Pa
1133
172
2
: 4 mounting holes
306
78
30
New cells Ntype Topcon
New Frame with stronger alloy
New plastic corner unbreakable
8
SOLUXTEC USER GUIDE 2023_Version 2/a_ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
c) DAS MODUL MONO XSC Ni Pure Glass (DMMXSCNi_PG)
Mono ntype M10 half cut TOPCON GLASS GLASS (all values are given in mm)
Frame section:
                    : 4 grounding holes
Maximum load test: + 8100 Pa // - 3000 Pa
1133
172
2
: 4 mounting holes
306
78